© 2022 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
12
DC
Switch
Inverter Circuit
(DC/AC) Current DC
Fuse Monitoring
*：n=3 (SG33 CX) / 5 (SG50 CX)

© 2022 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
13
Type designation
1100 V
200 V / 250 V
585 V
200 -1000 V
550 - 850V
3
2
78A ->26A*3
120A->40A*3
33 kVA @ 45 ℃, 400Vac /
36.3 kVA @ 40 ℃, 400Vac
33 kVA @ 50 ℃, 415Vac /
36.3 kVA @ 45 ℃, 415Vac
55.2 A
3 / N / PE, 230 / 400 V
312 - 528 V
50 Hz / 45 - 55 Hz, 60 Hz / 55 - 65 Hz
< 3 % (at nominal power)
< 0.5 % In
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading - 0.8 lagging
3 / 3
98.6 % / 98.3 %
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes / No
Yes
Yes
Yes
DC Type II / AC Type II
702 * 595 * 310mm
50 kg
무변압기 타입
IP66
≤2 W
-30 to 60 ℃
0 - 100 %
스마트 쿨링 (강제 풍냉식)
4000 m (> 3000 m derating)
LED, Bluetooth+APP
RS485 / Optional: Wi-Fi, Ethernet
MC4 (Max. 6 mm²)
OT or DT terminal (Max.70 mm²)
IEC 62109, IEC 61727, IEC 62116, IEC 60068, IEC 61683, VDE-
AR-N 4105:2018, VDE-AR-N 4110:2018, IEC 61000-6-3,
EN 50549, AS/NZS 4777.2:2015, CEI 0-2 1, VDE 0126-1-1/A1
VFR 2014, UTE C15-712-1:2013, DEWA
Q at night function, LVRT, HVRT,active & reactive power
control and power ramp rate control
1100 V
200 V / 250 V
585 V
200 -1000 V
550 - 850V
5
2
130A->26A*5
200A->40A*5
50 kVA @ 45 ℃, 400Vac /
55 kVA @ 40 ℃, 400Vac
50 kVA @ 50 ℃, 415Vac /
55 kVA @ 45 ℃, 415Vac
83.6 A
3 / N / PE, 230 / 400 V
312 - 528 V
50 Hz / 45 - 55 Hz, 60 Hz / 55 - 65 Hz
< 3 % (at nominal power)
< 0.5 % In
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading - 0.8 lagging